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Azadi Ka 

Am nt Maho tsav 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, ROBINI COURTS, DELID 

No. 3tlq£~::~8..\~.q.9 .. Genl.I/N-W & NIRC/2024 • Delhi, dated the .. \~.\.l.~l')p?>-\ 
Copy of Notifications bearing No(s). 29, 30, 31, 32 & 33/I-G-4/GenLIIDHC dated 07.10.2024 as received from the Hon'ble High Cotui of Delhi, New Delhi is being forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers (DHJS and DJS), North-West & North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 

2. The Branch In-charges of all Branches, North-West & North District, Rohini COUJis, Delhi. 

3. The Personal Office, Ld. Pr. Disttict & Sessions Judge, North-West & North District, Rohini Coms, Delhi. 

4. The Dealing Official, R & I Branch, Rohini COtuts, Delhi for uploading the same on LAYERS. 

s. The Dealing Official, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading the same on WEBSITE. 

(VI OD Y I ) 
Disttict Judge (Corum. ourt-02) (N-W) 

Officer lncharge, General Branch, 
Rohini Courts COll1plex, Delhi. 
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·' 
IDGH COURT OF DELID: NEW DELID (, '. 

;t.. 

No. 29/I-G-4/GenI.-I1DHC Dated:07.10.2024 NOTIFICATION 
It is hereby notified for general infomllition of all concerned that High Court of Delhi shall remain 

. closed for Summer Vacation from Monday, 2nd June 2025 to Monday, 30th Jtme 2025 (both days inclusive) 
and for Winter Vacation from Monday, 29th .December 2025 to Wednesday, 31" December 2025 (both 
days inclusive). 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 
Sd/-

(KANW AL JEET ARORA) REGISTRAR GENERAL Endst.No.4790-48271I-G-4/Gen1.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

A-
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
2l: 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 

The Secretary, GoV!. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, R. No. 113, Gate No.4, North Block, New Delhi. 
The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Justice & Co. Affairs, GoVt. of India, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi. 
The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
The Secretary General<Supreme Court of India, Tilak Marg, New Delhi: The Registrars General, All High Courts of India. The Principal District & Sessions Judge. (Headqual"ters), Tis HaZ2ri Courts, Delhl. 
The Principal Districtft Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi . .. The Principal District &·S!l.ssions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New.Delhi. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. i The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North· West), Rohini Courts, Delhi The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi " _. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions-c.um-Special Judge, PC Act CBI Court, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, 
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi. The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi'Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, .Patiala House, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-l0, Dwarka, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue ·Institutional Area, New Delhi. 

The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 216, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi. 
The Member S«<cretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, New Delhi. 
The Secretary, Delhi H!gh Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, LCB-I, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. 
Registrar-cum-Secretaiy to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. PSIs to all Hon'ble Judges, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. Director (IT), Delhi High Court for uploading the notification on website and intranet of this Court. 
JR-cum-P.A to Registrar General and PAs to all Registrars/OSDs, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. 

·' 
IDGH COURT OF DELID: NEW DELID (, '. 

;t.. 

No. 29/I-G-4/GenI.-I1DHC Dated:07.10.2024 NOTIFICATION 
It is hereby notified for general infomllition of all concerned that High Court of Delhi shall remain 

. closed for Summer Vacation from Monday, 2nd June 2025 to Monday, 30th Jtme 2025 (both days inclusive) 
and for Winter Vacation from Monday, 29th .December 2025 to Wednesday, 31" December 2025 (both 
days inclusive). 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 
Sd/-

(KANW AL JEET ARORA) REGISTRAR GENERAL Endst.No.4790-48271I-G-4/Gen1.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

A-
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
2l: 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 

The Secretary, GoV!. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, R. No. 113, Gate No.4, North Block, New Delhi. 
The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Justice & Co. Affairs, GoVt. of India, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi. 
The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi. 
The Secretary General<Supreme Court of India, Tilak Marg, New Delhi: The Registrars General, All High Courts of India. The Principal District & Sessions Judge. (Headqual"ters), Tis HaZ2ri Courts, Delhl. 
The Principal Districtft Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi . .. The Principal District &·S!l.ssions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New.Delhi. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. i The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North· West), Rohini Courts, Delhi The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi " _. 
The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions-c.um-Special Judge, PC Act CBI Court, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, 
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi. The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi'Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, .Patiala House, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-l0, Dwarka, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue ·Institutional Area, New Delhi. 

The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 216, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi. 
The Member S«<cretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, New Delhi. 
The Secretary, Delhi H!gh Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, LCB-I, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. 
Registrar-cum-Secretaiy to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. PSIs to all Hon'ble Judges, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. Director (IT), Delhi High Court for uploading the notification on website and intranet of this Court. 
JR-cum-P.A to Registrar General and PAs to all Registrars/OSDs, Delhi High Court, New Delhi. 
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW -DELHI 

NOTIFICATION 

No. 30/ I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 It is hereby notified for general information of all concerned that the' High Court of Delhi shall 

observe the days enumerated in the Schedule below as Holidays during the year 2025. SCHEDULE \ 
. 

Sr. Holidays No 
All Sundays 
Second Saturdays 
Fourth Saturda"s 

1 New Year's Day 
2 Local Holiday 
3 Local Holiday 
4 Local Holiday 
5 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 
6 Republic Day 
7 Maha Shivaratri 
8 Local Holiday 
9 Holi 
10 Local Holiday 
11 Id-ul-Fitr 
12 RarnNavmi 
13 Mahavir Jayanti 
14 Local Holiday 
15 Good Friday · 
16 Local Holiday 
17 Budha Purnima. 
18 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 
19 Muharram 
20 Raksl13 Bandhan 
21 Independence Day 
22 Jann>ashtami 
23 Milad-un-Nabi or Id·e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) 24 Local Holiday 
25 Local Holiday 
26 Mahashtami 
27 Local Holiday 
28 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday ,& Dussehra 
29 Local Holiday 
30 Maharishi VaJmiki's Birthday 
31 Local Holiday 
32 Diwali (Deepav.Ii) 
33 LocalHoliday , 
34 Govardhan Puja 
35 BhaiDuj 
36 Local Holiday 
37 Guru Nanak's Birthday 
38 . Christmas Day 

Date 

-
-
-

01.0L25 
02.01.25 
03,01.25 
04.01.25 
06.01.25 
26.01.25 
26.02.25 ;. 
13.03.25 
14.03.25 
15.03.25 
31.03.25 
06.04.25 
10.04.25 
11.04.25 
18.04.25 
19.04.25 
12.05.25 
07.06.25 
06.07.25 
09.08.25 
15.08.25 
16.08.25 
05 .09.25 

06.09.25 
29:09.25' 
30.09.25 
01.10.25 
02.10.25 

03.10.25 
07.10.25 
18.10.25 
20.10.25 
21.10.25 
22.10.25 
23.10.25 
24.10.25 
05.11.25 
25.12.25 

Day . High 
Court 

- 52 - 12 - ' 12 
Wednesday ' 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Saturday -
Monday 1 
Sunday -

Wednesd~y 1 
Thursday ' 1 

Friday 1 
Saturday -
Monday 1 
Sunday -

Thursday 1 
Friday 1 
Friday 1 

Saturday -
Monday 1 
Saturday -
Sunday -

Saturd.y -
Friday 1 

Saturday -
Friday 1 

Saturday -
Monday 1 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Tuesday 1 
Saturday -
Monday I 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 

SdI­
(KANWALJEET ARORA) 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW -DELHI 
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06.07.25 
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- 52 - 12 - ' 12 
Wednesday ' 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Saturday -
Monday 1 
Sunday -

Wednesd~y 1 
Thursday ' 1 

Friday 1 
Saturday -
Monday 1 
Sunday -

Thursday 1 
Friday 1 
Friday 1 

Saturday -
Monday 1 
Saturday -
Sunday -

Saturd.y -
Friday 1 

Saturday -
Friday 1 

Saturday -
Monday 1 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Tuesday 1 
Saturday -
Monday I 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 

SdI­
(KANWALJEET ARORA) 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 
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HIGH COUR:r OF DE!)Hl:NE'W DELHI ,-.' 

NOTIFICATION 

No. 311 I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 

It is hereby notified for general infonnation of all concerned that the District Courts (except the Courts of Judicial Magistrates of First Class) in Delhi will remain closed for Summer Vacation from Monday, 16
th 

June 2025 to Monday, 30th June 2025 (both days inclusive) and for Winter Vacation from Saturday, 27th December 2025 to Wednesday, 31 st December 2025 (both days inclusive). 

'1 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 

SdJ-

(KANWAL JEET ARORA) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL 

Endst.No. 4866-49031I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 

I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

\/tt. 
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 

The Secretary,' Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, R. No. 113, Gate No.4, North Block, New Delhi. The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Justice & Co. Affairs, Govt. of India, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi. The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi. The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, Tilak Marg, New Delhi. The Registrars General, All High Courts of India. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis HazariCourts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts; Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions fudge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (SouthcEast), Saket, New Delhi. The Principal Distiict & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions-cum-Special Judge, PC Act CBI Court, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi. 
The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New DelhL The Hony. Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary; Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-10, Dwarka, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi. The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 216, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi. The Member Secretary; Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, New Delhi. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, LCB-I, Delhi High Court, New Delhi . 
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HIGH COUR:r OF DE!)Hl:NE'W DELHI ,-.' 

NOTIFICATION 

No. 311 I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 

It is hereby notified for general infonnation of all concerned that the District Courts (except the Courts of Judicial Magistrates of First Class) in Delhi will remain closed for Summer Vacation from Monday, 16
th 

June 2025 to Monday, 30th June 2025 (both days inclusive) and for Winter Vacation from Saturday, 27th December 2025 to Wednesday, 31 st December 2025 (both days inclusive). 

'1 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 

SdJ-

(KANWAL JEET ARORA) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL 

Endst.No. 4866-49031I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 

I. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

\/tt. 
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 

The Secretary,' Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, R. No. 113, Gate No.4, North Block, New Delhi. The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Justice & Co. Affairs, Govt. of India, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi. The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi. The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, Tilak Marg, New Delhi. The Registrars General, All High Courts of India. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis HazariCourts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts; Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions fudge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (SouthcEast), Saket, New Delhi. The Principal Distiict & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi. The Principal District & Sessions-cum-Special Judge, PC Act CBI Court, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi. 
The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New DelhL The Hony. Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi. The Hony. Secretary; Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-10, Dwarka, New Delhi. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area, New Delhi. The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 216, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi. The Member Secretary; Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, New Delhi. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, LCB-I, Delhi High Court, New Delhi . 



! , 

NOTIFICATION. 

No. 32/ I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC Dated: 07.10.2024 It is hereby notified for general infollJlation' of all concerned that. all District Courts in the 
National Capital Territory of Delhi, shall observe ··the days enumerated in the Schedule below as 
Holidays during the year 2025. 

. 
SCHEDULE 

Sr. Holidays Date ' No 
All Sundays -Second Saturdays -Fourth Saturdays -1 New Year's Day 

01.01.25 2 Local Holiday . . 02.01.25 3 Guru Gobind sIngh's Birthday 06.01.25 4 Republic Day 
26.01.25 5 Maha Shivaratri 
26.02.25 6 Local Holiday 
13.03.25 7 Holi 
14.03.25 8 Local Holiday 
15.03.25 9 Id-ul-Fitr 
31.03.25 10 Ram Navmi 
06.04.25 11 Mahavii Jayanti 
10.04-.25 12 LOcal Holiday 
11.04.25 13 Good Friday . 
18.04.25 14 Budba Purnima 
12.05:25 15 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07.06:25 . 16 Muharram 
06.07.25 17 Raksha Bandban -
09.08.25 18 Independence Day 15.08:25 19 Janmashtami 
16.08.25 20 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) . 
05.09.25 

21 Local Holiday 
29.09.25 22 Mahashtami 
30.09.25 23 Local Holiday 
01.10.25 24 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday & 02.10.25 Dussehra 

25 Local Holiday 
03.10.25 26 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday .07.10.25 27 Diwali (Deepavali) 20.10'.25 . 28 Local Holiday : 
21.10.25 29 Govardban Puja 22.10;25 30 BhaiDuj 
23.10.25 31 Local Holiday 
24.10.25 32 Guru Nanak's Birthday 05.11.25 33 Christmas Day 25.12.25 

'Day Distt. 
Court - S2 

- 12 - -
Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 
Monday 1 
Sliilday -

Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
SaturdaY 1 
Monday ' 1 
Sunday -

Thursday 1 
Friday 1 
Friday · 1 

Monday 1 
Saturday 1 
Sunday -

Saturday -
Friday 1 

Saturday 1 
Friday 1 

Monday 1 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday 
; 1 

Thursday 1 

Friday .. 1 
Tuesday 1 . 
Monday 1 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday · 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 

SdI-

(KANWAL JEET ARORA) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL 

! , 

NOTIFICATION. 

No. 32/ I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC Dated: 07.10.2024 It is hereby notified for general infollJlation' of all concerned that. all District Courts in the 
National Capital Territory of Delhi, shall observe ··the days enumerated in the Schedule below as 
Holidays during the year 2025. 

. 
SCHEDULE 

Sr. Holidays Date ' No 
All Sundays -Second Saturdays -Fourth Saturdays -1 New Year's Day 

01.01.25 2 Local Holiday . . 02.01.25 3 Guru Gobind sIngh's Birthday 06.01.25 4 Republic Day 
26.01.25 5 Maha Shivaratri 
26.02.25 6 Local Holiday 
13.03.25 7 Holi 
14.03.25 8 Local Holiday 
15.03.25 9 Id-ul-Fitr 
31.03.25 10 Ram Navmi 
06.04.25 11 Mahavii Jayanti 
10.04-.25 12 LOcal Holiday 
11.04.25 13 Good Friday . 
18.04.25 14 Budba Purnima 
12.05:25 15 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07.06:25 . 16 Muharram 
06.07.25 17 Raksha Bandban -
09.08.25 18 Independence Day 15.08:25 19 Janmashtami 
16.08.25 20 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) . 
05.09.25 

21 Local Holiday 
29.09.25 22 Mahashtami 
30.09.25 23 Local Holiday 
01.10.25 24 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday & 02.10.25 Dussehra 

25 Local Holiday 
03.10.25 26 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday .07.10.25 27 Diwali (Deepavali) 20.10'.25 . 28 Local Holiday : 
21.10.25 29 Govardban Puja 22.10;25 30 BhaiDuj 
23.10.25 31 Local Holiday 
24.10.25 32 Guru Nanak's Birthday 05.11.25 33 Christmas Day 25.12.25 

'Day Distt. 
Court - S2 

- 12 - -
Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 
Monday 1 
Sliilday -

Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
SaturdaY 1 
Monday ' 1 
Sunday -

Thursday 1 
Friday 1 
Friday · 1 

Monday 1 
Saturday 1 
Sunday -

Saturday -
Friday 1 

Saturday 1 
Friday 1 

Monday 1 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday 
; 1 

Thursday 1 

Friday .. 1 
Tuesday 1 . 
Monday 1 
Tuesday 1 

Wednesday · 1 
Thursday 1 

Friday 1 
Wednesday 1 
Thursday 1 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 

SdI-

(KANWAL JEET ARORA) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL 



IDGH COURT OF DELID: NEW DELID 

NOTIFICA TION 

No. 33/ I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC 
Dated: 07.10.2024 

It is hereby notified for general information of all concerned that the District Courts (except 

the Courts of Judicial Magistrates of First Class) in Delhi will remain closed for Summer Vacation 

from Monday, 16th June 2025 to Monday, 30th June 2025 (both days inclusive) and for Winter 

Vacation from Saturday, 27th December 2025 to Wednesday, 31st December 2025 (both days 

inclusive). 

A period of 30 days from 01 st June 2025 to 30th June 2025 is declared as the month of 

vacation for the year 2025 for the members of Delhi Judicial Service under the Delhi Judicial 

Service (Leave) Rules, 2011. Courts presided over by the officers of Delhi Judicial Service (except 

Courts of Judicial Magistrates of First Class) shall, however, remain closed for Summer Vacation 

from 16th June 2025 to 30th June 2025 (both days inclusive) and the Courts of Judicial Magistrates 

shall remain closed for Summer Vacation from 16th June 2025 to 25th June 2025 (both days 

inclusive). 

BY OlinER OF THE COURT 

Sd/-

~12.S 
[:. ,'.1 I ,', ' 

(KANW AL JEET ARORA) , 
C ,J.:..'I REGISTRAR GENERAL 

Endst.No.4942-4982/I-G-4/Genl.-IIDHC Dated: 07.1 0.2024 

1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 
2. The Principal District &; Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
3. The Principal District '&; Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 
4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 
5. The Principal District &; Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 
6. The Principal District &; Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
7. The Principal District &; Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. 
8. The Principal District &; Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
9. The Principal District &; Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket, New Delhi. 
10. The Principal District &; Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi 
y( The Principal District &; ~essions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi. 
12. The Principal District & Sessions-cum-Special Judge, PC Act CBI Court, Rouse Avenue 

Court Complex, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi. 
13. The Principal Judge (Family Courts), Dwarka, New Delhi. 
14. The Director, Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka Courts, Delhi 
15. The Member Secretary, Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Rouse Aveune Courts Complex, 

New Delhi. 
16. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, 35-37, L.C. Block, Delhi High 

Court, New Delhi. 
17. The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & Legislative Affairs), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

New Delhi. 
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